condition in the pressurization system. 

(2) The airplane must be designed so that occupants will not be exposed to a cabin pressure altitude that 
exceeds the following after decompression from any failure condition not shown to be extremely 
improbable: 

(i) Twenty-five thousand (25,000) feet for more than 2 minutes; or 

(ii) Forty thousand (40,000) feet for any duration. 

(3) Fuselage structure, engine and system failures are to be considered in evaluating the cabin 
decompression. 

[Doc. No. 5066, 29 FR 18291, Dec. 24, 1964, as amended by Amdt.